

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU  
(Through Video Conferencing)**

CRM(M) No. 288/2021  
CrlM No. 815/2021  
CrlM No. 816/2021  
in  
Bail App No. 144/2021  
CrlM No. 892/2021

Santosh Kesar and another ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Kapoor, Advocate  
v/s

Union Territory of J&K and another .....Respondent (s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.07.2021**

List before some other Bench after obtaining appropriate orders from  
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
01.07.2021  
Rakesh