

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.288/2021,
CrIM Nos. 815/2021, 816/2021
in Bail App 144/2021

Santosh Kesar and another ...Applicant/Appellant (s)

Through :- Mr.Vikas Sharma, Advocate
v/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and anotherRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections to the application have already been filed by Mr. Sawhney,
learned AAG. He shall also produce the CD file on the next date of hearing.

List on 28th July, 2021.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
13.07.2021
Sanjeev