

Sr. No. 257

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) 288/2021
Bail App 144/2021

Santosh Kesar and another

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate

Union Territory of J&K and another

.... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Compliance report/objections stands filed, however none appears for the respondents today.

Await appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents.

List for consideration on 10.08.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.07.2021
Bir