

Item. No.7  
After Notice

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU

(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

CRM(M) No.288/2021  
In  
Bail App No.144/2021

Santosh Kesar and anr. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate.

Vs.

UT of J&K & anr. ....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

**ORDER**  
**06.09.2021**

Looking to the nature of controversy involved, it may not be possible to hear and conclude the matter through virtual mode.

Confronted with the aforesaid position, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the matter may be adjourned so as to enable him to make an appropriate application for seeking intervention of the Lord Chief Justice to have the matter listed before the roster Bench at Jammu. He may do so within two days.

List on Thursday, i.e., 9<sup>th</sup> of September, 2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge

Srinagar  
06.09.2021  
"Bhat Altaf-PS"