

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.288/2021  
CrlM Nos.815/2021 &  
816/2021 in  
Bail App No.144/2021  
CrlM No.892/2021.

Santosh Kesar & anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Asem Sawhney, learned AAG submits that as the matter has come up in the supplementary list, therefore, he is not aware of its listing.

List on 13.09.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
09.09.2021  
Eva