

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) 288/2021
CrIM(815/2021)
CrIM(816/2021)
in Bail App 144/2021
CrIM(892/2021)

Santosh Kesar and another

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Union territory of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections have been filed, however CD File has not been produced in compliance to order dated 13.07.2021.

List on 30.09.2021.

Mr. Sawhney, learned AAG shall produce the CD File on the next date of hearing, failing which investigating officer shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.09.2021
Bir