

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 288/2021
CrIM Nos. 815 & 816/2021
c/w
Bail App. No. 144/2021
CrIM No. 892/2021

Santosh Kesar and another ...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and another ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

IO along with CD file is present. The matter could not be considered due to paucity of time, adjourned.

List again on 18.10.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
30.09.2021
SUNIL-I