

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 288/2021  
CrlM Nos. 815/2021, 816/2021  
c/w  
Bail App No. 144/2021  
CrlM Nos. 1936/2021,  
892/2021

Santosh Kesar and another .....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and another .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.12.2021**

On mention taken up out of turn.

List before the Vacation Bench.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
29.12.2021  
Pawan Angotra