

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 288/2021
CrIM No. 815/2021
CrIM No. 816/2021
CrIM No. 2460/2021

Santosh Kesar and another

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:- none.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and another

...Respondent(s)

Through:-Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

None has appeared for the petitioners on the previous date of hearing and none appears today as well.

In the interest of justice, await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 26.07.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
01.06.2022
Renu