

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 288 of 2021

Santosh Kesar and anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

UT of J&K and anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Status report stands filed.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 01.03.2023.

It is made clear that in case learned counsel for the petitioners fails to appear on the next date, the instant petition shall be taken up for final consideration on its merits.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
13.02.2023
Paramjeet