

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 288/2021
CrIM No. 815/2021
CrIM No. 816/2021
CrIM No. 2460/2021

Santosh Kesar &Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K &Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for No. 1.
Mr. Mohinder Singh, Advocate for No. 2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
09.06.2023

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for both the parties.

List on **19.08.2023**.

In the meantime, response, if any, be filed.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu:
09.06.2023
Meenakshi