

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 288/2021

Santosh Kesar and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**18.03.2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the challan has been presented before the competent court in this matter.

Copy of the challan be placed on the record by the next date of hearing.

List on 03.05.2024.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
18.03.2024  
Vishal