

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 288/2021

Santosh Kesar and anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D Singh, Dy A.G

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.05.2024

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the challan in respect of the impugned FIR i.e. FIR No. 73/2021 of Police Station, Satwari has been filed before the competent Court i.e. Fast Track Court, Jammu.

Registry is directed to summon Xerox copy of the challan from the said Court.

List on 03.07.2024.

**(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
03.05.2024  
Tarun Gupta