

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM (M) No. 288/2021

Santosh Kesar & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate vice
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J & K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.09.2024

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by Mr. P D Singh, learned Dy. AG that the challan in respect of the impugned FIR being FIR No. 73/2021 registered with Police Station, Satwari has already been filed before the competent court i.e. Fast Track Court, Jammu and accordingly, the instant petition has rendered infructuous. However, request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioners by Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Vikas Sharma, who is the arguing counsel in the matter for the reason that he is on his legs before some other Bench.

Adjourned, as requested.

List again on **09.09.2024, in the supplementary cause list.**

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

JAMMU
04.09.2024
Manan